Finance Report – Extra Ordinary Finance Meeting – 15th January 2026
Item 4 Finance
4.1 Payment Approval
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4.2 – Budget Summary – page 2
4.3 – Bank reconciliation – page 3
4.4 – To approve budget for 2026-27
4.5 – to approve precept request for 2026-27
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Bank reconciliation as at 15.01.26
Balance as per statement	£3,478.89
Less payments 		£0
Balance as per cashbook	£3,748.89
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Draft Budget 2026/27

Income 2024-25 budget

2024-25 

actual

2025-26 

budget

2025-26 

actual

estimated 

actual EOY 

2025-26

2026-27 No 

increase

2026-27 5% 

increase Notes

Bank interest £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

CCLA Property refund £7,000.00 £6,852.37 £7,000.00 £4,617.02 £7,709.97 £7,000.00 £7,000.00

Vat reclaim £0.00 £3,078.77 £0.00 £0.00 £4,000.00 £0.00 £0.00

Precept £20,896.00 £20,896.00 £20,896.00 £20,558.00 £28,140.00 £23,800.00 £24,990.00

Support Grant SBC £2,884.00 £2,884.00 £2,884.00 £3,142.00 £2,884.00 £3,600.22 £3,600.22

Concurrent £1,464.00 £1,464.00 £1,464.00 £1,464.00 £1,464.00 £1,464.00 £1,464.00

Doxey Day £500.00 £1,122.86 £500.00 £1,132.90 £1,132.90 £500.00 £500.00

Senior citizens meal £0.00 £110.00 £0.00 £0.00 £100.00 £0.00 £0.00

Bank Transfer £0.00 £8,254.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00not included in figures

Section 106  £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total £32,744.00 £44,662.00 £32,744.00 £30,913.92 £45,430.87 £36,364.22 £37,554.22

Expenditure

Clerk salary inc paye £12,880.00 £12,266.79 £13,138.00 £10,806.38 £12,582.76 £13,212.00 £13,212.00includes 5% increase

Office expenses  £600.00 £1,252.14 £600.00 £964.68 £1,616.68 £1,700.00 £1,700.00

Pension employee £620.00 £688.77 £632.00 £609.32 £725.70 £762.00 £762.00includes 5% increase

Pension employer £2,659.00 £2,955.53 £2,712.00 £2,446.67 £2,924.87 £3,072.00 £3,072.00includes 5% increase

Cllr expenses £0.00 £6.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Room hire £240.00 £220.00 £260.00 £188.00 £260.00 £312.00 £312.00

Training £500.00 £0.00 £500.00 £0.00 £0.00 £500.00 £500.00

Subscriptions £600.00 £573.31 £600.00 £707.32 £707.32 £750.00 £750.00

Publicity £300.00 £0.00 £300.00 £0.00 £0.00 £300.00 £300.00

Audit £550.00 £407.40 £600.00 £174.00 £374.00 £500.00 £500.00

Insurance £800.00 £747.44 £800.00 £837.39 £837.39 £850.00 £850.00

FOI and DPA £35.00 £35.00 £35.00 £47.00 £47.00 £47.00 £47.00

Castle View Park £10,000.00 £9,001.20 £10,000.00 £19,539.51 £26,035.51 £11,500.00 £11,500.00included 6653 for MUGA referb

General maintenance £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00take out line not needed

Defib costs £1,500.00 £0.00 £1,000.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Doxey Day £3,489.84 £2,218.33 £4,000.00 £3,262.41 £3,262.41 £3,500.00 £3,500.00

Amenity visits £3,489.84 £843.00 £600.00 £0.00 £440.00 £450.00 £450.00

Events £3,489.84 £30.73 £0.00

Election costs £3,489.84 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2,000.00 £2,000.00

6k earmarked funds already in 

reserves account

Senior citizens meal £3,489.84 £677.07 £1,000.00 £1,515.88 £2,170.50 £1,700.00 £1,700.00

Community grant £500.00 £2,594.69 £500.00 £502.50 £502.50 £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Bank Transfer £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00not included in figures

Contingencies £2,500.00 £0.00 £2,500.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Section 137 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

take out not needed anymore 

GPoC

Street furniture purchase £0.00 £8,723.67 £1,000.00 £1,803.60 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Grant £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00take out duplicated line

Total £51,733.20 £43,241.47 £40,777.00 £43,404.66 £52,486.64 £45,155.00 £45,155.00

Earmarked funds £6,000.00

No Increase Increase

Current account £3,478.89 £3,478.89

Reserves account £33,014.65 £33,014.65

Earmarked funds £6,000.00 £6,000.00

Available funds as at 09.01.26 £30,493.54 £30,493.54

estimated payments still to 

go out before the end of the 

year £9,081.98 £9,081.98

estimated income still to 

come £4,000.00 £4,000.00

BCF to 2026-27 £25,411.56 £25,411.56

Budgeted income for 26-27 £36,364.22 £37,554.22

estimated extenditure 26-27 £45,155.00 £45,155.00

Balance £16,620.78 £17,810.78

Given that the authority will end the year on estimated £25,411.56 which equates to approx. 7 months reserve funds. 

 It would be my recommendation to increase the precept to £24,990 which will end the year on an estmated £17k equating to approx. 5 months reserves.

unlikley to spend contingencies of £2k which will give us approx another 0.5 month of reserves. 

Average monthly spend £3600

Elections
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2026/2027 2026/2027 2025/2026

 Parish Precept   Parish Precept   Parish Precept 

 STANDSTILL 

POSITION USING 

2025-26 

PRECEPT  20/11/2024

£ £ £

Precept - amount to be paid to Parish 23,700.00             24,990.00                 23,700.00           

Less Government Grant 3,600.22) (              3,600.22) (                  3,141.53) (            

Amount to be charged to taxpayers 20,099.78             21,389.78                 20,558.47           

Divided by the Tax Base  888.52                  888.52                      904.25                

Amount per Band D Property 22.62 24.07 22.74

Percentage change to last year

Increase / (Decrease) -0.5% 5.8%

Doxey Parish Council Tax Charge
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Reason PAYEE Income Sub total  VAT Total

Cashbook 

ref no. 

Office expenses  Clerk £26.00 £26.00 1486 15.01.26

Office expenses  SLCC £148.50 £0.90 £149.40 1487 15.01.26

Castle View Park Play Source LTD £2,144.00£428.80 £2,572.80 1488 15.01.26

Castle View Park Play Source LTD £4,115.00£823.00 £4,938.00 1489 15.01.26

Bank Transfer

Doxey current 

account Account £3,000.00 £0.00 15.01.26

Senior citizens 

meal Amazon £47.98 £47.98 1490 15.01.26

Senior citizens 

meal Tesco's £14.40 £14.40 1491 15.01.26

Street furniture

signs of cheshire 

(noticeboard 

company) £667.50£133.50 £801.00 1492 15.01.26

Office expenses  Microsoft £3.99 £0.80 £4.79 1493 15.01.26

Room hire St Thomas PCC £24.00 £24.00 1494 15.01.26

Pension employer SCC Pension £182.08 £182.08 1495 15.01.26

Pension employeeSCC Pension £58.19 £58.19 1496 15.01.26

salaries Clerk £888.19 £888.19 1497 15.01.26

Office expenses  Clerk £56.02 £56.02 1498 15.01.26

Senior citizens 

meal Tesco's £30.00 £30.00 1499 15.01.26

Office expenses  Tesco's £2.20 £2.20 1500 15.01.26

Street furniture

Shelutions Urban 

Furnature ltd £118.00 £23.60 £141.60 1501 15.01.26

Castle View Park HAGS SMP £85.00 £17.00 £102.00 1502 15.01.26

Bank Transfer

Doxey current 

account Account £5,000.00 £0.00 15.01.26

Office expenses  Microsoft £3.99 £0.80 £4.79 1503 15.01.26

salaries Clerk £888.19 £888.19 1504 15.01.26

Office expenses  Amazon £7.49 £1.50 £8.99 1505 15.01.26

Pension employer SCC Pension £239.10 £239.10 1506 15.01.26

Pension employeeSCC Pension £58.19 £58.19 1507 15.01.26

Subscriptions SLCC £63.25 £63.25 1508 15.01.26

Castle View Park SBC £805.46£161.09 £966.55 1509 15.01.26

Office expenses  Clerk £39.12 £39.12 1510 15.01.26

Senior citizens 

meal The Kabin £1,423.50 £1,423.50 1511 15.01.26

Sub total £13,730.33

less payments 

made

£0.00

Total left to be 

paid

£13,730.33

Minute ref's

Payments made & to be made since last meeting in November 2025
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Budget Summary 2025/26

Income Budget Actual Variance  Notes

Bank interest £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

CCLA Property refund £7,000.00 £4,617.02 £2,382.98

Vat reclaim £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Precept £20,896.00 £20,558.00 £338.00

Support Grant SBC £2,884.00 £3,142.00 £258.00

Concurrent £1,464.00 £1,464.00 £0.00

Doxey Day £500.00 £1,132.90 £632.90

Senior citizens meal £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Grant £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Bank Transfer £0.00 £12,050.00 -£12,050.00

Section 106  £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total £32,744.00 £42,963.92 £3,611.88

Expenditure Actual Variance 

salaries £13,138.00 £10,806.38 £2,331.62

Office expenses  £600.00 £964.68 -£364.68

Pension employee £632.00 £609.32 £22.68

Pension employer £2,712.00 £2,446.67 £265.33

Cllr expenses £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Room hire £260.00 £188.00 £72.00

Training £500.00 £0.00 £500.00

Subscriptions £600.00 £707.32 -£107.32

Publicity £300.00 £0.00 £300.00

Audit £600.00 £174.00 £426.00

Insurance £800.00 £837.39 -£37.39

FOI and DPA £35.00 £47.00 -£12.00

Castle View Park £10,000.00 £19,539.51 -£9,539.51

General maintenance £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Defib costs £1,000.00 £0.00 £1,000.00

Doxey Day £4,000.00 £3,262.41 £737.59

Amenity visits £600.00 £0.00 £600.00

Election costs £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

earmarked funds 

already in reserves 

account

Senior citizens meal £1,000.00 £1,515.88 -£515.88

Community grant £500.00 £502.50 -£2.50

Bank Transfer £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Contingencies £2,500.00 £0.00 £2,500.00

Section 137 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Street furniture purchase £1,000.00 £1,803.60 -£803.60

Grant £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total £40,777.00 £43,404.66 -£4,324.06

-£440.74

£3,919.63

£3,478.89

Actual income for 2025/26 £30,913.92

£43,404.66

Excess of income over expenditure

Balance brougt forward from 2024/25

Balance to cashbook

Actual expenditure for 2025/26
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17/11/2025 1486 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  60 Clerk £26.00 £26.00

£9,183.22

y

15.01.26

19/11/2025 1487 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  75 SLCC £148.50 £0.90 £149.40

£9,033.82

y

15.01.26

21/11/2025 1488 2 Contracts 35 Castle View Park 104Play Source LTD £2,144.00 £428.80 £2,572.80

£6,461.02

y

15.01.26

21/11/2025 1489 2 Contracts 35 Castle View Park 104Play Source LTD £4,115.00 £823.00 £4,938.00

£1,523.02

y

15.01.26

21/11/2025 10 Bank Transfer 47 Bank Transfer 81 Doxey current account Account £3,000.00 £0.00

£4,523.02

y

15.01.26

28/11/2025 1490 6 Grants 45 Senior citizens meal 88 Amazon £47.98 £47.98

£4,475.04

y

15.01.26

01/12/2025 1491 6 Grants 45 Senior citizens meal 87 Tesco's £14.40 £14.40

£4,460.64

y

15.01.26

01/12/2025 1492 2 Contracts 46 Street furniture 103signs of cheshire (noticeboard company) £667.50 £133.50 £801.00

£3,659.64

y

15.01.26

01/12/2025 1493 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  66 Microsoft £3.99 £0.80 £4.79

£3,654.85

y

15.01.26

02/12/2025 1494 1 Administration 25 Room hire 77 St Thomas PCC £24.00 £24.00

£3,630.85

y

15.01.26

02/12/2025 1495 1 Administration 22 Pension employer 62 SCC Pension £182.08 £182.08

£3,448.77

y

15.01.26

02/12/2025 1496 1 Administration 21 Pension employee 62 SCC Pension £58.19 £58.19

£3,390.58

y

15.01.26

02/12/2025 1497 1 Administration 20 salaries 60 Clerk £888.19 £888.19

£2,502.39

y

15.01.26

02/12/2025 1498 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  60 Clerk £56.02 £56.02

£2,446.37

y

15.01.26

05/12/2025 1499 6 Grants 45 Senior citizens meal 87 Tesco's £30.00 £30.00

£2,416.37

y

15.01.26

08/12/2025 1500 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  87 Tesco's £2.20 £2.20

£2,414.17

y

15.01.26

11/12/2025 1501 2 Contracts 46 Street furniture 80 Shelutions Urban Furnature ltd £118.00 £23.60 £141.60

£2,272.57

y

15.01.26

11/12/2025 1502 2 Contracts 35 Castle View Park 69 HAGS SMP £85.00 £17.00 £102.00

£2,170.57

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 10 Bank Transfer 47 Bank Transfer 81 Doxey current account Account £5,000.00 £0.00

£7,170.57

y

15.01.26

30/12/2025 1503 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  66 Microsoft £3.99 £0.80 £4.79

£7,165.78

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 1504 1 Administration 20 salaries 60 Clerk £888.19 £888.19

£6,277.59

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 1505 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  88 Amazon £7.49 £1.50 £8.99

£6,268.60

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 1506 1 Administration 22 Pension employer 62 SCC Pension £239.10 £239.10

£6,029.50

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 1507 1 Administration 21 Pension employee 62 SCC Pension £58.19 £58.19

£5,971.31

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 1508 1 Administration 27 Subscriptions 75 SLCC £63.25 £63.25

£5,908.06

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 1509 2 Contracts 35 Castle View Park 64 SBC £805.46 £161.09 £966.55

£4,941.51

y

15.01.26

08/01/2026 1510 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  60 Clerk £39.12 £39.12

£4,902.39

y

15.01.26

13/01/2026 1511 2 Contracts 45 Senior citizens meal 78 The Kabin £1,423.50 £1,423.50

£3,478.89

y

15.01.26
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Current account £3,478.89Earmarked funds Elections £6,000.00

Reserves Account £33,014.65 MUGA repairs £6,652.20

Earmarked funds £12,652.20

Total funds £23,841.34


